	-2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	5227 <u>0</u> v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facous and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Drake M. La Face	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Canji, Inc.     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3525 John Hopkins Court
Other	
5/12/2003	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/416,813	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Dich and D. Marraha.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Richard B. Murphy	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Richard B. Murphy  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Richard B. Murphy	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard B. Murphy  Internal Address: Canji, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard B. Murphy  Internal Address: Canji, Inc.  3525 John Hopkins Court  City: San Diego State: Ca Zip: 92121	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  500551  Per No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Richard B. Murphy  Internal Address:  Street Address:Canji, Inc.  3525 John Hopkins Court  City:_San DiegoState:_Ca_Zip:_92121  DO NOT US  9. Signature.	Attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Richard B. Murphy  Internal Address:  Street Address:Canji, Inc.  3525 John Hopkins Court  City:_San DiegoState:_Ca_Zip:_92121  DO NOT US  9. Signature.	Attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Richard B. Murphy  Internal Address:  Street Address:Canji, Inc.  3525 John Hopkins Court  City:_San DiegoState:_Ca_Zip:_92121  DO NOT US  9. Signature.	Attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration paid to me, Drake M. LaFace, residing at 5416 Caminito Exquisito, San Diego, California 92130, by Canji, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal office at 3525 John Hopkins Court, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee my entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of my inventions and discoveries in:

## Methods and Compositions To Induce Antitumor Response

as described and/or claimed in the patent applications identified as:

a) United States Patent Application filed on October 13, 1999, United States Patent Application No. 09/416,813 attorney docket No. CJ-0937Q US, and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, or in any or all of my names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid patent applications, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which a Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be

PATENT REEL: 014070 FRAME: 0415 necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and the expense of Assignee, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

Executed this 12th day of May, 2003 by

Drake M. LaFace

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California	)
	) ss.
County of San Diego	)

On this <u>L</u>th day of May, 2003 before me, Beth L. Dales, Notary Public, personally appeared Drake M. LaFace, personally known to me, to the be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 05/16/2003

(Seal)

BETH L. DALES
Commission # 1256724
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2004

Beth L. Dales, Notary Public

REEL: 014070 FRAME: 0416